Form PTO -1618A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

04-12-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK



R

101661827

HEET

TO: Th	e Commissioner of Patents and T	rademar	ks: Please record the	atta	ched o	priginal document(s) or	
copy(ies).	e Commissioner of Fatents and 1	auemai	ks. Flease lecold the c	atta	Cileu (fram.	
Submission	Туре	1	eyance Type				
(X) New		(X)	Assignment	() [License	
() Resubr	nission (Non-Recordation) ent ID#	()	Security Agreement Merger	(•	unc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date	
() Correct Reel #	ion of PTO Error Frame #	()	Change of Name		r (1944)	The state of the s	
() Correct Reel #	ive Document Frame #	()	Other			Charles and an extremental of patients of patients and	
Conveying P	arty ()Mark if additional r	names of	conveying parties attached				
Name	Hewlett-Packard Company					Execution Date 03/01/01 «AssignmentEffectiveDate»	
Formerly () Individual () General Partnership () Limited Partnership (X) Corporation () Association							
() Other							
(X) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware							
Receiving Party ()Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name	CoCreate Software GmbH & CC) KG					
DBA/AKA/T/	4						
Composed o	f						
Address (line 1	Posener Strasse 1, D-71065					40E	
Address (line 2						PostalCodX	
Address (line 3) <u>CityMaxSize12345678X</u> city	<u>St</u>	ateMaxSize0123456X/ State/Country			Zip Code	
() Individual	() General Partnership	()	Limited Partnership			() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative	
(X) Corporation	n () Association					appointment of a donestic organization must be a should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
() Other			eral Republic of Germany				
(X) Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organization	<u>Fede</u>	eral Republic of Cermany				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

04/11/2001 LMUELLER 00000218 501491 2427750

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002268 FRAME: 0582

Expires 06/30/99		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving	Party only
Name	Kay L. Collins		
Address (line 1)	COCHRAN & COLLINS LLP		
Address (line 2)	3555 Stanford Road, Suite 230		
Address (line 3)	Fort Collins, CO 80525		
Address (line 4)	(970) 377-6363		
Corresponden	t Name and Address Area Code	and Telephone Number	
Name	Kay L. Collins		
Address (line 1)	Cochran & Collins LLP		
Address (line 2)	3555 Stanford Road, Suite 230		
Address (line 3)	Fort Collins, CO 80525		
Address (line 4)	(970) 377-6363		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance document	#
Trademark Ap	plication Number(s) or Registrat	ion Number(s) () Mark if a	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trade	emark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration N	umber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	or the same property).
	ademark Application Number(s)	Registration I	
		2,427,	750
	ti Futan tha t	otal number of properties involve	ed. # 1
Number of Pro			\$ 45
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for P	roperties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	J
Method of Pay	ment: Enclosed ()	Deposit Account (X)	
Deposit Accou	ınt t by deposit account or if additional fees can be De	charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	# 501491
(=		thorization to charge additional fees	: Yes (X) No ()
<u> </u>			
Statement and		g information is true and correct	and any
To the best of	my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original documen	t. Charges to deposit account ar	e authorized, as
indicated here	ein.	Willia 3	3-19-01
Kay L. Collins	n Signing Signatur	(4M/6/	Date
Name of Perso	n Signing		

FORM PTG-1618B

TRADEMARK REEL: 002268 FRAME: 0583

U.S. Department of Commerce

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Hewlett-Packard Company ("Assignor"), having an address of P.O. Box 10301, MS 2080, Palo Alto, California 94303-0890, owns the mark SOLIDDESIGNER, which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 13, 2001, Registration No. 2,427,750.

WHEREAS, CoCreate Software GmbH & CO KG ("Assignee"), with an address of Posener Strasse 1 D-71065, Sindelfingen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified applications thereof.

The Commissioner is requested to amend and reissue the Certificate of Registration in the name of CoCreate Software GmbH & CO KG.

TRADEMARKAGE. 22
REEL: 002268 FRAME: 0584

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) s.s
COUNTY OF SANIA CARA)

BEFORE ME the undersigned on this day of March, 2001, personally appeared <u>John Tienge</u>, known to me to be the person authorized to sign on behalf of Hewlett-Packard Company.

Notary Public - California Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Mar 14, 2002

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3-14-02

2

TRADEMARK PAGE. Ø3
REEL: 002268 FRAME: 0585